## 3354:2-70-01 Student Governance.

- (A) Lakeland Student Government is the representative organization of the students on campus. Campus Activities Board is the official student programming body on campus.
- (B) Lakeland Student Government and Campus Activities Board secures money from the general fund and manage their own budgets. The Dean of Student Development has ultimate authority for these matters.
- (C)Rules and regulations for college-wide elections are prescribed by the student elections<br/>board and approved by LSG (Lakeland Student Government) prior to each election. All<br/>candidates should consult aforementioned regulations when published and conduct<br/>themselves in accordance therewith.

Replaces:

3354:2-70-01

Effective: 06/02/2005

## CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

Certification

03/12/2015

Date

Promulgated Under:	111.15
Statutory Authority:	3354
Rule Amplifies:	3354
Prior Effective Dates:	7/11/1991, 3/6/2003, 6/2/2005